

TABULATION OF BIDS

Sedgwick County, Kansas

Project: Drainage Channel Improvements from 87th to 79th Street South (D21)
 Type of Work: Asphalt Overlay and Pavement Markings
 Place of Letting: Finance Conference Room
 Date: June 27, 2023

CONTRACTOR'S NAME:
 ADDRESS:

Engineer's Estimate
 1144 S. Seneca
 Wichita, KS

Pearson Construction LLC
 2901 N. Mead
 Wichita, KS 67219

Bob Bergkamp Construction Co.
 3709 S. West St.
 Wichita, KS 67217

Wildcat Construction Co., Inc.
 3219 W. May St.
 Wichita, KS 67213

Reece Construction Co., Inc.
 1240 W. North St
 Salina, KS 67401

Mies Construction, Inc.
 1919 Southwest Boulevard
 Wichita, KS 67213

ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Contractor Construction Staking	1	LSUM	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,550.00
Mobilization	1	LSUM	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 44,735.00	\$ 44,735.00	\$ 7,639.90	\$ 7,639.90	\$ 69,997.75	\$ 69,997.75
Clearing and Grubbing	1	LSUM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 20,025.00	\$ 20,025.00
Common Excavation	20632	C. Y.	\$ 4.00	\$ 82,528.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 72,212.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 123,792.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 132,044.80	\$ 6.40	\$ 132,044.80	\$ 12.00	\$ 247,584.00
Water (Grading) (Set Price)	1	MGAL	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00
Concrete Ditch Lining (6")	4,306	S. Y.	\$ 55.00	\$ 236,830.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 185,158.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 213,147.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 241,136.00	\$ 69.83	\$ 300,687.98	\$ 43.00	\$ 185,158.00
Concrete Backslope Ditch Lining (6")	87	S. Y.	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,785.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 7,656.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 7,221.00	\$ 144.51	\$ 12,572.37	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,785.00
Temporary Fertilizer (16-20-0)	585	LBS	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,170.00
Temporary Seeding	195	LBS	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,267.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,145.00
Sediment Removal (Set Price)	1	C. Y.	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00
Biodegradable Log (20")	80	L. F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 600.00
SWPPP Design	1	LSUM	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,062.44	\$ 2,062.44	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
Mulch Tacking Slurry	5,265	LBS	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,265.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 4,475.25	\$ 0.85	\$ 4,475.25	\$ 0.35	\$ 1,842.75	\$ 0.85	\$ 4,475.25	\$ 0.85	\$ 4,475.25
Mulching	11.7	TON	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5,265.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5,265.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 4,387.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 5,265.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5,265.00
Water (Erosion Control) (Set Price)	1	MGAL	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00
Mobilization (Emergency Erosion Control)(Set Price)	1	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Seeding	332	LBS	\$ 60.00	\$ 19,920.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 18,260.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 18,260.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 18,260.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 18,260.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 18,260.00
Fertilizer (16-20-0)	390	LBS	\$ 2.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 780.00
Traffic Control	1	LSUM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,240.00	3,240.00	100.00	100.00
GRAND TOTAL				457,228.00		370,505.25		440,895.25		505,664.55		543,647.74		569,500.00